

Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) Certification

Unitil Energy Systems (UES)

Issued to:

GDF Suez Energy Resources NA

Represented by:

Grant Hutchison

Issued by:

Unitil Energy Systems

Represented by:

Lisa S. Glover, Energy Analyst

Date:

September 18, 2015

This is official notification of the successful completion of Electric EDI testing between Unitil Energy Systems and GDF Suez Energy Resources NA. As of September 18, 2015, Unitil Energy Systems does hereby declare GDF Suez Energy Resources NA as a certified EDI trading partner capable of exchanging the following transactions:

810	Invoice
814	Change
814	Drop
814	Enrollment
814	Historical Usage Request
820	Payment Notification
867	Historical Usage
867	Monthly Usage
997	Functional Acknowledgement

GDF Suez Energy Resources NA has successfully satisfied all the requirements of connectivity with Unitil Energy Systems. GDF Suez Energy Resources NA has also proven through detailed transaction testing its understanding of the business rules and EDI formats required for account maintenance, and billing (dual and LDC rate-ready consolidated) as described by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission and using V12 version 4010 standards.

Signature

Date

Lisa S. Glover

Energy Analyst Unitil Service Corp.

6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton, NH 03842-1720

EL SupplierServices@unitil.com



COMPLETION OF EDI TESTING

This is to certify that on September 29th, 2015

GDF SUEZ Energy Resources NA, Inc.

completed all of the requirements of New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules, Section PUC 2003.01(d).

Donah Gilhertson

Deborah M. Gilbertson, Manager of Retail Choice Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. 15 Buttrick Rd, Londonderry NH 03053



579 Tenney Mountain Highway Plymouth, NH 03264-3154 www.nhec.coop 603-536-1800 / 800-698-2007



Test Acceptance Form

November

12, 2015

The undersigned agree that GDF SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES NA, INC and New Hampshire Electric Cooperative (NHEC) have successfully completed electronic interchange testing for "DUAL" option on November 6, 2015.

Subject to continuation of bilateral agreements between GDF SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES NA, INC and NHEC, completion of the load asset registration process with ISO New England, and fulfillment of all other registration requirements as directed by the New Hampshire Public Utility Commission, GDF SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES NA, INC may submit customer enrollment transactions electronically to NHEC upon approval by New Hampshire Public Utility Commission to serve members in the New Hampshire Electric Cooperative service territory.

Competitive Supplier Company:	GDF SUEZ ENERGY RESOURCES NA, INC

Competitive Supplier Business Contact Signature: Date of Test Acceptance: 1(/23/15

> Competitive Supplier Technical Contact Signature: Date of Test Acceptance:

Distribution Company: New Hampshire Electric Cooperative Inc.

Distribution Company Business Contact Signature: _ HUA

Distribution Company Technical Contact Signature: Mark a Patter Date of Test Acceptance: 11/12/24/



Date 11/19/15

GDF Suez Energy Resources NA, Inc. 1990 Post Oak Blvd. Suite 1900 Houston, TX 77056

Dear Grant,

Thank you for your interest in becoming a supplier in New Hampshire and providing this service to our Public Service Company of New Hampshire (d/b/a Eversource Energy) customers.

Eversource and GDF Suez Energy Resources NA, Inc. have successfully completed EDI Connectivity and Certification Testing. I have enclosed a Certificate of Completion for your files.

As soon as GDF Suez Energy Resources NA, Inc. is granted certification by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission (NH-PUC), you will be ready to contract with Eversource customers.

Thanks once again Grant for your interest and I look forward to working with you in the future.

Sincerely,

Aaron Downing

Eversource Supplier Services

Caron Jouring



Certificate of Completion

is hereby granted to:

GDF SUEZ Energy Resources NA, Inc.

to certify that they have completed to satisfaction

NH EDI Connectivity and Certification Testing

LE TOTAL TOTAL

Granted: 11/19/15

Aaron Downing Eversource Supplier Services